William E. "Bill" Hackett, CPL AAPL Member # 89552 51 Lone Butte Drive Santa Fe, NM 87508

AAPL Activities / Responsibilities:

- Technology Committee / Committee Member Start Date: 7/1/2015 End Date: 6/30/2018
- Public Lands Committee / Committee Member / Assistant Chair / Chairman Start Date: 7/1/2016 End Date: 6/30/2022
- Governmental Affairs Committee / Committee Member Start Date: 7/2022 End Date 6 2027
- Strategic Long Range Planning Committee / Committee Member Start Date 1/2023 End Date 8/2023
- Nominating Sub-Committee / Committee Member Start Date: 7/1/2016 6/30/2017 and 7/1/2018 7/1/2019 (Twice)
- Field Landman Committee / Committee Member Start Date: 7/1/2017 End Date: 6/30/2019
- San Juan Basin Landman's Association / President Start Date 7/1/2019 End Date 6/30/2022; AAPL
 Director Start Date: 7/1/2016 End Date: 6/30/2019
 Led Reorganization Effort of Four Corners Landman Association in 2017 in order to comply
 with State and Federal rules and regulations
- New Mexico Landmen's Association / AAPL Director Start Date: 7/1/2019 End Date: 6/30/2021
- Santa Fe Field Landman Seminar / Chairman / 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022
- Santa Fe Land Institute / Chairman / 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022
- NAPE Ambassador / Summit and Summer meetings / 2016, 2017, 2018
- Rocky Mountain Mineral Law Foundation / AAPL / Advanced Landman's Institute / Program Committee
 Member 2019
- AAPL Annual Meeting Speaker / Presenter / Pittsburgh, PA, June 2019